## 502383856 06/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY W. FOX	02/25/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3700 RIO GRANDE BLVD. NW, STE. 4	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87107	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767580

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505 998-1500

Email: info@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Myers

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33340-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Myers
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Myers/
Date:	06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 030609 FRAME: 0194

#### PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor: Rodney W. Fox

Serial No.: 12/695,373

Filing Date: January 28, 2010

For valuable consideration received or to be received, Rodney W. Fox (hereinafter "Inventor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Applied Capital, Inc., a New Mexico corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a fifty-one percent (51%) undivided interest, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain Invention known as "Premises Monitoring System", and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said Invention, or any parts thereof.

The Invention hereby assigned is described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/695,373.

Inventor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee a fifty-one percent (51%) undivided title and interest in such patent application and in all other applications based thereon, including all types of continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, and in all Letters Patent that issue from any such applications. Inventor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications and Letters Patent on the Invention, and equivalent applications or Letters Patent in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable as Assignee may determine in Assignee's sole discretion.

Inventor further agrees that Inventor shall not sell or license his remaining interest in the Invention without prior written consent from Assignee.

Inventor further agrees that this Assignment covers all processes, specifications, procedures, techniques and other knowledge and information now or hereafter known to Inventor which are not in the public domain and which relate to the Invention, its manufacture, uses or embodiments, (the "Related Know-How"). Inventor shall disclose to Assignee all Related Know-How now or hereafter in Inventor's possession.

Upon request from Assignee, the Inventor shall promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and any patent applications thereon, as may be known or accessible to Inventor. Inventor agrees to testify as to the same in any interparties proceeding related thereto.

Inventor's rights in the Invention and Related Know-How and any patent applications and Letters Patent thereon have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Inventor warrants that Inventor has full right, power and authority to assign such rights to Assignee.

Inventor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the patent offices of all foreign countries, to issue to Assignee and Inventor such Letters Patent as may be granted on all applications assigned hereby.

1

DATED this 25 day of Fee	DUANY , 2011.
Inver	ntor (Signature)
	tey W. Fox ted Name of Inventor]
STATE OF <u>Idaho</u> COUNTY OF <u>Lootena</u>	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Rodney W. Fox.	February 25, 2011, by
NOTARY PUBLIC	ry Public commission expires: 4/18/15

G: VA-CLIENTS Applied Capitally SSIGNASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT-REVISED August 06 doc

**RECORDED: 06/13/2013**